The Group’s sensitivity to foreign currency assets has increased during the current year mainly due to increase in Foreign Currency Trade Receivables.

The Group’s sensitivity to foreign currency liabilities has decreased during the current year is mainly on account of decrease in Trade Payables

	 - Interest rate risk
	 The borrowing of the Group includes redeemable preference shares and vehicle loan which carries fixed coupon rate and consequently the Group is

	 not exposed to interest rate risk. The Group’s investment in debt instruments and loans given by the Group are at fixed interest rates, consequently

	 the Group not exposed to interest rate risk.

	 - Other price risk
	 The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments. The Group’s equity investments are held for strategic rather than

	 trading purposes.

	 Equity price sensitivity analysis:

	 The sensitivity analyses below has been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks at the end of the reporting period. If the equity prices

	 had been 10% lower / higher :

Sensitivity analysis

 Currency Mar-18 Mar-17 (Restated)

Decrease by 10% Increase by 10% Decrease by 10% Increase by 10%

Indian Rupees (INR)  (24)  24  (14)  14

United States Dollar  (USD)  (19)  19  1  (1)

Euro (EUR)  4  (4)  1  (1)

Great Britain Pound (GBP)  0  (0)  1  (1)

Mauritian Rupee  (0)  0  (0)  0

UAE Dirhams (AED)  1  (1)  -   -

Singapore Dollar (SGD)  (1)  1  0  (0)

Pakistani Rupee (PKR)  (32)  32  (36)  36

Egypt Pound (EGP)  (2)  2  -   -

   Sensitivity analysis

 Currency Mar-18 Mar-17 (Restated)

Decrease by 10% Increase by 10% Decrease by 10% Increase by 10%

Other comprehensive income for the year ended

would decrease / increase by
 (63)  63  (70)  70

229

PAGE NO. :01-46 PAGE NO. :47-114 PAGE NO. :115-242

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	 ii.	 Credit risk management
		  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty fails to meet its contractual obligations and arises principally from

the Group’s receivables, deposits given, loans given, investments made and balances at bank.

		  The maximum exposure to the credit risk at the reporting date is primarily from investments made, loans given and trade receivables.

		  In case of trade receivables, the Group does not hold any collateral or other credit enhancements to cover its credit risks. Credit risk has always